

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KENNETH ALLEN STEWART,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO. SC96177

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,  
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR  
Assistant Attorney General  
Florida Bar No. 0503843  
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700  
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366  
Phone (813) 873-4739  
Fax (813) 356-1292

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO. :

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE . . . . .	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS . . . . .	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . .	30
ARGUMENT . . . . .	31
ISSUE I . . . . .	31
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING STEWART'S POSTCONVICTION CLAIMS FOLLOWING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING.	
ISSUE II . . . . .	55
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING OTHER POSTCONVICTION CLAIMS.	
CONCLUSION . . . . .	61
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	61

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

PAGE NO.:

<u>Ake v. Oklahoma</u> , 470 U.S. 68 (1986) . . . . .	39
<u>Archer v. State</u> , 673 So. 2d 17 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 519 U.S. 876 (1996) . . . . .	56
<u>Baxter v. Thomas</u> , 45 F.3d 1501 (11th Cir.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 516 U.S. 946 (1995) . . . . .	46
<u>Blanco v. State</u> , 507 So. 2d 1377 (Fla. 1987) . . . . .	32
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963) . . . . .	53
<u>Bryan v. Dugger</u> , 641 So. 2d 61 (Fla. 1994), <u>cert. denied</u> , 525 U.S. 1159 (1999) . . . . .	48
<u>Buenoano v. Dugger</u> , 559 So. 2d 1116 (Fla. 1990) . . . . .	44, 45
<u>Caldwell v. Mississippi</u> , 472 U.S. 320 (1985) . . . . .	55, 56
<u>Chandler v. State</u> , 193 F.3d 1297 (11th Cir. 1999) . . . . .	46
<u>Cherry v. State</u> , 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995) . . . . .	48
<u>Downs v. State</u> , 740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999) . . . . .	57, 60
<u>Engle v. Dugger</u> , 576 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1991) . . . . .	44, 57-59
<u>Espinosa v. Florida</u> , 505 U.S. 1079 (1992), <u>cert. denied</u> , 511 U.S. 1152 (1994) . . . . .	58

<u>Gorham v. State,</u> 521 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 1988) . . . . .	56
<u>Hall v. State,</u> 742 So. 2d 225 (Fla. 1999) . . . . .	58, 59
<u>Hamblen v. Dugger,</u> 546 So. 2d 1039 (Fla. 1989) . . . . .	57
<u>Hildwin v. State,</u> 654 So. 2d 107 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 516 U.S. 965 (1995) . . . . .	45
<u>James v. State,</u> 453 So. 2d 786 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 469 U.S. 1098 (1984) . . . . .	53
<u>Jennings v. State,</u> 583 So. 2d 316 (Fla. 1991) . . . . .	52, 57-60
<u>Johnson v. Singletary,</u> 695 So. 2d 263 (Fla. 1996) . . . . .	59
<u>Johnston v. Dugger,</u> 583 So. 2d 657 (Fla. 1991), <u>cert. denied</u> , 513 U.S. 1195 (1995) . . . . .	55
<u>LeCroy v. Dugger,</u> 727 So. 2d 236 (Fla. 1998) . . . . .	58, 59
<u>Medina v. State,</u> 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> , 517 U.S. 1247 (1996) . . . . .	56, 59
<u>Meeks v. State,</u> 382 So. 2d 673 (Fla. 1980), <u>cert. denied</u> , 459 U.S. 1155 (1983) . . . . .	55
<u>Mendyk v. State,</u> 592 So. 2d 1076 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	45, 60
<u>Mills v. State,</u> 603 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 1992), <u>cert. denied</u> , 120 S.Ct. 804 (2000) . . . . .	49
<u>Pope v. Wainwright,</u> 496 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 1986), <u>cert. denied</u> , 480 U.S. 951 (1987) . . . . .	56

<u>Provenzano v. Dugger</u> , 561 So. 2d 541 (Fla. 1990) . . . . .	42, 45, 56
<u>Ragsdale v. State</u> , 720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998) . . . . .	55, 57, 58, 60
<u>Rivera v. Dugger</u> , 629 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	49
<u>Roberts v. State</u> , 568 So. 2d 1255 (Fla. 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> , 515 U.S. 1133 (1995) . . . . .	53, 55
<u>Robinson v. State</u> , 707 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1998) . . . . .	59
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 617 So. 2d 291 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	43, 56
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996) . . . . .	32, 46, 48, 50, 51
<u>Routly v. State</u> , 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991), <u>cert. denied</u> , 515 U.S. 1166 (1995) . . . . .	45
<u>Rutherford v. State</u> , 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998) . . . . .	48, 50
<u>Shere v. State</u> , 742 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 1999) . . . . .	55
<u>Stano v. State</u> , 520 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 1988) . . . . .	42, 49
<u>State v. Bolender</u> , 503 So. 2d 1247 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 484 U.S. 873 (1987) . . . . .	48
<u>State v. Lara</u> , 581 So. 2d 1288 (Fla. 1991) . . . . .	46
<u>State v. Sireci</u> , 502 So. 2d 1221 (Fla. 1987) . . . . .	43
<u>Stewart v. Florida</u> , 497 U.S. 1032 (1990) . . . . .	11

<u>Stewart v. Florida</u> , 503 U.S. 976 (1992) . . . . .	13
<u>Stewart v. State</u> , 549 So. 2d 171 (Fla. 1989) . . . . .	1, 11, 57, 59
<u>Stewart v. State</u> , 588 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 1991) . . . . .	13, 58
<u>Stewart v. State</u> , 620 So. 2d 177 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 510 U.S. 980 (1993) . . . . .	46
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984) . . . . .	31, 32, 44, 46, 49, 50
<u>Stringer v. Black</u> , 503 U.S. 222 (1992) . . . . .	58
<u>Teffeteller v. Dugger</u> , 734 So. 2d 1009 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 527 U.S. 1003 (1999) . . . . .	57
<u>Valle v. State</u> , 705 So. 2d 1331 (Fla. 1997) . . . . .	32
<u>White v. State</u> , 559 So. 2d 1097 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 516 U.S. 1017 (1995) . . . . .	52

**OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED**

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.850 . . . . .	55
